Agency: Panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in GB
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 2033

Fieldwork dates: 04 - 06 December 2019

Weighting: Results were weighted by age, sex, region, 2017 Westminster election and 2016 EU referendum.

Further enquiries: ivor.knox@panelbase.com
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Panelbase - General Election Polls - Wave 7

Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Have you definitely Do you currently plan to vote for that

vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | party because it’s the one you feel
you will vote or is there | best matches your political outlook or

a possibility of you because in your constituency they

changing your mind? have the best chance of stopping a

Male x 18-iMale x 35-; Male x Female x | Female x | Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not Yes No Definitely May Match iStop other Both
2 ca Sea | imeaa | amsa ss unta marie un | _channe | outiont | nmek

Total 2033 295 350 348 291 354 396 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920 1092 1392 329 1014 337 370
(2033)] (299) (347) (353) (300) (368) (366) (1111) (922) (648) (688) (133) (625) (547) (206) (863) (881) (289) (923) (1089) (1382) (337) (1014) (337) (368)
Q3. Who do you currently Base: All likely to vote (8- 1661 223 296 321 217 257 347 987 674 665 610 109 673 532 197 747 782: 133 755 889 1306: 257 947 289 326
intend to vote for? (8-10at |10 at Q2) (1653)|  (225) _ (202) _ (325) _ (223) _(271) _(317)| (964) _ (689)|  (594) _ (615) _ (115)|  (625) _ (547) _ (206)| _(772)  (748)  (133)|  (753) _ (883)| (1203) _ (261)| _ (943)  (288)  (323)
Q2) Conservative 673 56 119 170 48 80: 199| 419 253 527; 59: 13| 673 0: 0] 128: 501 44 254 412 600: 73| 409: 111: 153
40% 25% 40%: 53% 22% 31% 57% 42%: 38% 79% 10%: 12% 100% 0 0 17% 64% 33% 34% 46% 46% 28% 43% 38% 47%!
Labour 532 112 91! 57 117 98! 57| 286! 247 25 433: 13| 0: 532 0] 343 136 53| 296! 231 443: 89 333 99: 101
32% 50% 31% 18%: 54% 38% 16% 29% 37% 4% 71% 12% ']} 100% 1] 46%: 17% 39% 39% 26% 34% 35% 35% 34% 31%
Liberal Democrat 197 26 49 50! 19 21 32| 139 57| 49 54 67| 0: 0: 197 161 23 12| 73 119 138: 59 97 51! 48,
12% 11%: 17%: 16%: 9% 8% 9% 14%: 9% 7% 9% 62% 0 0 100% 22% 3% 9% 10% 13% 11% 23% 10% 18% 15%
SNP 56 11 6: 13: 6: 12 9| 40: 16 0: 5: 3 0: 0: 0] 46 5] 19: 36 52 4 39 9: 8|
3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 0 <1% 3% 0 0 1] 6% <1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
The Brexit Party 52| 4 7: 14 3 9 14| 16 36 29 12 0] 0: 0: 0] 1 49:; 2] 52 0] 41; 10| 36 10 6
3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 0 0 0 0 <1% 6% 1% 7% 0| 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Green 34 6! 6! 4: 6! 7: 6 23 11 5: 9: 1] 0: 0: 0| 22 8: 4 13 21 23 11 26 3 5]
2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% <1% 1% <1% 0 0 1] 3% <1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Piaid Cymru B 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 o E 0 o E o 3 5 3 1 i
<1%| <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% ['} [ <1% [ <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%
Other 14 1 4 3 2 2 3 8 3 5 0| 0 0 0| 4 8: 2| 2 12| 6 9| 6 5: 4
<1% <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 1] ']} ']} 1] <1% 1% 1% <1% 1% <1% 3% <1% 2% 1%
Wi ot vote 1 0 1 0 0 0 o 0 1 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 1] 0 1] 0 o 0 o
<1%| 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 [/} ['} <1% ['} <1% [/} [ ['} ['} [
Don’'t Know/ Not sure 93| 4 12 10: 15; 29: 24 52 41 25; 30: 10) 0 0 0| 34 48 11 38: 53 0 0| 0 0; 0|
6% 2% 4% 3% 7% 11%: 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 0% 0 0 1] 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 0 0 0 '} 0
Brefer not to say B 1 0 0 > 0 1 3 5 1 > 0 0 0 o 1 4 o > 3 0 o 0 0 0
<1%| <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% ('} 0 ('} 0 0
Q3. Who do you currently Base: All likely to vote (8- 1563 218 283 201 228 321 932 630 578 98| 673 532 197 711 730 121 1306 257 947 289 326
'S;‘?"edxszrf; E"nrje(g;g)at 10 at Q2) respondents, (1554)  (220)  (280) (205)  (241)  (295)| (912)  (642) (583)  (105)| (625) (547) (206)] (737) (696)  (121) (1293)  (261)| (943) (288)  (323)
' Conservative 673 56! 119; 48; 80: 199 419; 253 59; 13| 673 0: 0] 128: 501 44 600: 73| 409: 111 153
43%)|. . 26% 24%. . 35% . 62%|  45% 10% . 13%| . 100% 0 ol .18% . 69% 36% 46%. . 28%|  43%  38%  47%
Labour 532 112 91! 117; 98! 57| 286! 247 433 13| 0: 532 0] 343 136 53| 443 89 333 99! 101
3a%|  51% 320 58%  43%  18%|  31%  39% 75%.  13% o 100% o . 48%  19%  43% 3a%  35%|  35%  34%  31%
Liberal Democrat 197 26 49: 19: 21 32| 139: 57| 54 67 0: 0: 197 161 23 12| 138: 59 97 51 48
13%| 12%  17% 9%, 9% . 10%|  15% 9%, 9% . 68% 0 0. 100%| . 23% 3% . 10% 1% . 23%| 10%  18%  15%
SNP 56 11 6: 6: 12 9| 40 16 5 3 0: 0: 0] 46; 5: 5 52 4 39 9; 8|
4%) 5% 2% 3% 5% 3%) 4% 3% <1% 3% 0 0 0 6% <1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3%
The Brexit Party 52| 4 7: 3 9 14 16 36 12 0] 0: 0: 0] 1 49: 2] 41 10| 36 10 6
3%) 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%, 2% 6%, 2% 0 0 0 ol . <1% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2%
Green 34 6: 6: 6: 7: 6 23 11 9: 1] 0: 0: 0] 22 8: 4 23 11 26 3: 5
2%) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% <1% 0 0 0 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Plaid Cymru 5| 2 2 0: 0: 1| 3 3 1 1] 0: 0: 0] 5: 0: 0] 3 2] 3 1 1
<1%| 1% <1% 0 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 <1% ['} [\ <1% <1% <1% <1% <1%
Other 14 1 4 2 2 3 8 7] 5 0] 0: 0: 0] 4 8 2] 6: 9 6: 5: 4
<1%| <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1%| <1% 1% <1% 1] [} [} 1] <1% 1% 2% <1% 3% <1% 2% 1%
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Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Fave you Gefinitely | B0 you currently plan to vore for that

vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | ~party because it's the one you feel
you will vote or is there |best matches your political outlook or|

a possibility of you because in your constituency they

changing your mind? have the best chance of stopping a

Male x 18- Male x 35-1 Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCL | C2DE CoN [AB | LIBDEM | CON [AB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Didnot | Yes No | Definitely | May | Match [Stop other] Both
2 ca e o2 | assa ss unta made un | _channo | aorlank | nack

Total 2033 295 350 348 291 354 396| 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920  1092] 1392 320 1014 337 370
(2033)]  (299)  (347) _ (353) _ (300) _ (368) _ (366)| (1111)  (922)| (648) _ (688) _ (133)|  (625)  (547) _ (206)| (863)  (881)  (289)| (923) (1089)| (1382)  (337) (1014)  (337) _ (368)
Q3b. Have you definitely made | Base: All respondents 1722 268 307 320 230 262 335| 1009 713 671 626 110 673 532 197 769 337 370
up your mind how you will vote (1719)|  (273)  (304)  (322)  (237) _ (274) _ (309)|  (992) _ (727)|  (602) _ (631) _ (118)|  (625) _ (547) _ (206)| _ (795) (337) _ (368)
or i there a possibility of you [Definitely made up my mind 1392) 208 236 277 163 206 302) 757 556) E 514 85 600 pre 138 610: 245; 282)
changing your mind? 81%|  77%. 77%. . 87%. 71% _ 79%  90%|  79%  84% 77%| . 89%  83%  70%|  79% 73%,.. 76%
May change my mind 329) 61 70 43 67 55 33 212 117 25 73 89 59 159 92 88
19%|  23%  23%  13%  20%  21%  10%|  21%  16%|  14%  18%  23%|  11% _ 17% _ 30%|  21% 27%  24%
Q3c. Do you currently plan to_ | Base: All respondents 268 307 320 230 262 335| 1009 713 671 626 110 673 532 197 337 370
Vote for that party because it's i i (273)  (304)  (322)  (237)  (274) _ (309) (992)  (727)|  (602) _ (631) _ (118)  (625)  (547) _ (206) (337). (368)
the one you feel best matches [ They best match my political 160 183 155 143 145 188 600 405 417 383 44 409 333 57 o o
your political outlook or outlook 60% _ 60% _ 61% _ 62% _ 55%  56%|  60% _ 57%|  62% _ 61% _ 40%|  61% _ 62% __ 49% o o
because in your constituency  [They have the best chance of 59 61 61 37 56 63 202 135 110 132 29 111 % 51 337 o
they have the best chance of  |stopping a party that I dislike 20%| 220 200  19%  16%  21%  19%|  20%  19%|  16%  21%  27%|  17%  19%  26% 100% o
stopping a party that you Both 370 49 62 64 50 61 85 198 173 145 111 37 153 101 48] o 370)
dislike? 22%| 18% 20%. 20%. 22%, 23%, 25%| 20%. 24% 22%. 18% 34%) 23%. 19% 24%) 0 100%
Q8b. How would you vote if | Bases All likely to vote (8- 1661] 233 283 263 343 984 677 641 599 115] 621 296 191] 758 315
another EU Referendum took |10 at Q8a) respondents (1657) (276) _ (315)  (963) _ (694)|  (572) _ (605) _ (122)|  (576) _ (511) _ (200)|  (783) (312)
place tomorrow? (8-10 at Q8a) [The UK shouid remain in the 839 134 116 550 289) 160 429 54 57 391 178 685 153
EU 51%|  67% 55 51%  34%|  56%  43%|  25%  72%  82%|  16%  79% _ 93%|  90% 49%
The UK should leave the EU 764 70 122 115 215 406 357) 462 148 18 506 83 10 53 144
46%|  30%  43% 44%  63%|  41%  53%|  72%  25%  16%|  81% _ 17% 5% 7% 46%
Bon't know 56 7 3 14 11 27 29 18 22 3 18 21 3 21 18
3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6%
Would not vote F o 1 1 o o F o 1 o o 1 o o o
<19%) o <1% <1% 0 0 <% 0 <% 0 0 <% 0 0 o
Q8b. How would you vote if | Base: All likely to vote (8- 1603 225 279 304 214 249 331 957 646 622 577 112 603 274 188 738 741 124 718 s66| 1222 248 894 279 296
::“a"::fgrf“:r':ﬁ?g‘ffg‘a‘t"g‘ga_ 10 at Q8a) respondents, (1598)| (227)) (276)) (310)  (220) (261) (304)| (936) (662)| (555) (582) (119)| (559) (487) (197)| (762) (712) (124)| (717) (863)| (1209)  (254) (891) (279)  (293)
excluding undecided) The UK should remain in the 839 158 i85 125 151 134 11g| 550 389 160, 439 54| 57 381 178 685 78 76 376 447 617 162 463 163 153
E 52%|  69%  56%  41% _ 71%  54%  35%|  58%  45%|  26%  74% _ 84%|  16%  82% _ 95%|  93%  11%  61%|  53%  52%|  50%  65%|  52%  59%  52%
The UK shouid ieave the EU 764 70 122 179 63 115 215 406 357) 462 148 18 506 83 10 53 663 a8 339 419 605 86| 431 116 144
48%|  31%  44% _ 59% _ 29% __ 46% __ 65%| _ 42% __ 55%| _ 74% __ 26% __ 16%| _ 84% __ 18% 5% 7% 89% _ 39%|  47% __ 48%|  50% __ 35%|  48% __ 41% __ 48%
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Panelbase - General Election Polls - Wave 7

Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Have you definitely | Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | - party because it's the one you feel
you will vote or is there | best matches your political outlook or|
a possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? | have the best chance of stopping a
Male x 18-iMale x 35-; Male x Female x | Female x | Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM CON LAB LIB DEM | Remain Leave Did not Yes No Definitely May Match | Stop other Both
24 54 saa 1824 25-54 3 unto made un | _channa | autiank narty
Total 2033 295 350 348 291 354 396 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 9209 289 920 1092 1392 329 1014 337 370
(2033) (299) (347) (353) (300) (368) (366) (1111) (922) (648) (688) (133) (625) (547) (206) (863) (881) (289) (923) (1089) (1382) (337) (1014) (337) (368)
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1092 1392 329 1014
you think the following (1089) (1382) (337) (1014)
politicians are doing? ...Jeremy |5 - Very Good 87| 166! 15| 126
Corbyn, Labour Party Leader 8% 12% 4% 12%
4 - Good 132 239; 54 191
12% 17% 17% 19%
3 - Neither 151 175 65) 133
14% 13% 20% 13%
2 - Bad 187, 198 76 159
17% 14% 23% 16%
1 - Very Bad 478 597: 100 391
44%) 43% 30% 39%
Don't Know 57| 17; 20) 14;
5% 1% 6% 1%
Net: Good (4-5) 219 406! 69) 317:
20% 29% 21% 31%
Net: Bad (1-2) 665 795: 176 550
61% 57% 53% 54%
Mean score 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.5
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1092 1392 329 1014
you think the following (1089) (1382)  (337)| (1014)
politicians are doing? ...Jo 5 - Very Good 47| 73 9 50:
Swinson, Liberal Democrat 4% 5% 3% 5%
Leader 4 - Good 153 194 76 148
14% 14% 23% 15%
3 - Neither 297 357: 106 270
27% 26% 32% 27%
2 - Bad 216 272; 62 203;
20%) 20%, 19% 20%,
1 - Very Bad 279 419 46| 294
30% 14% 29%
Don't Know 99 78: 31 50;
9% 6% 10% 5%
Net: Good (4-5) 200 267: 84 197
18% 19% 26% 19%
Net: Bad (1-2) 495 691 108, 497
33% 49%
Mean score 2.5] 2.4 2.8| 2.4
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Panelbase - General Election Polls - Wave 7

Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Have you definitely | Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | ~party because it’s the one you feel
you will vote or is there | best matches your political outlook or|
a possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? have the best chance of stopping a
Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCL C2DE CoN LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Did not Yes No | Definitely | May Match {Stop other] Both
N 4 e 1834 | ac.ca sc ke made un | _channe | autianl | narks
Total 2033 295 350 348 291 354 396] 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920  1092] 1392 329) 1014 337 370|
(2033)  (299) _ (347) _ (353) _ (300) __ (368) _ (366)] (1111)  (922)| (648) _ (688) _ (133) (625)  (547) _ (206)| (863) _ (881) _ (289)]  (923) (1089)| (1382)  (337)| (1014) _ (337) _ (368)
Q10. How good or bad a job do |Base: All respondents 350 348 291 354 396] 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920  1092] 1392 329) 1014 337
you think the following (347)  (353) _ (300)  (368) _ (366)| (1111):  (922)|  (648). _ (688) _ (133)|  (625)  (547); _ (206)|  (863) _ (881) _ (289)|  (923) (1089)| (1382) _ (337)| (1014) _ (337)
politicians are doing? ...Nigel  [5"~Very Good 15 30 8 16 29 58 63 61 30 4 63 10, 3 20 96 5 60 58 98 19| 72 22
Farage, Brexit Party Leader a% 9% 3% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 11% 2% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7%
4~ Good 72 77 31 33 72) 196 142 181 75 10| 205 48 5 63 240, 35 160 176 263 a4 197 57
21% 22% 11% 9% 18% 17% 16% 25% 11% 8% 31% 9% 2% 8% 26% 12% 17% 16% 19% 13% 19% 17%
3 Neither 72 76 66 75 107 231 222] 211 120 23 196 75 28 124 268 62 188 265| 318 59 216 69
21% 22% 23% 21% 27% 21% 25% 29% 18% 18% 29% 14% 14%) 15%, 29% 21% 20% 2a% 23% 18% 21% 20%
2-Bad 59 45 65 57 60| 195 133 118 110 24 106 90 37, 157 127 a4 145 183 215, 67, 170 58
17% 13% 22% 16% 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 19% 16% 17% 19% 19% 14% 15% 16% 17% 15% 20% 17% 17%
1~ Very Bad 119 112 80 126 104 400 24| 135 314 62 88 281 120 438 130 78 297 336 452 117 325! 121
34% 32% 26% 35% 27% 19% 46% 49% 13% 53% 61% 52% 14% 27% 32% 31% 32% 35% 32% 36%
Don't Know 13 7 24 48 99) 17 34 5 14 27 4 33 a9 65 69 75 a6 24 34 10
a% 2% 6% a% 11%) 2% 5% a% 2% 5% 2% a% 5% 23% 7% 7% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Net: Good (4-5) 87 108 39 49 100 254 205| 242 105 14 268 58 7 83 336, 40 221 233 360, 63 269 79
25% 31% 13%, 14%, 25% 22% 23% 33% 15%, 11%) 40% 11%, a% 10%, 37% 14% 2a% 21% 26% 19% 27% 24%
Net: Bad (1-2) 178 157 145 183 164 595, 379 253 424 85| 194 371 158 595 257 122 442 519| 667 184 494 178
51% 52% a1% 53% 42% 35% 62% 68% 29% 70% 80% 71% 28% 42% 48% a7% 49% 53%
Mean score 2.4 2.6 2.3 2.2 2.6 2.4 2.6 2.9 2.1 1.9 3.1 1.8 1.6 1.8 3.1 2.3 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.5 2.4
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 350 348 291 354 396] 1128 905 126 673 532 920  1092] 1392 329) 1014 337
you think the following (347) _ (353) (300)  (368)  (366) (1111)  (922) (133)| _ (625);  (547) (923) (1089)| (1382)  (337)| (1014)  (337)
politicians are doing? ...Boris 5™~ Very Good 45 65 24 26 70 165 106 2 232 17 1 116 150 244 21 187 33
Johnson, Prime Minister 13%, 19%, 8% 7% 18%| 15%, 12% 1% 34% 3% . <1% 13% 14% 18% 6% 18% 10%,
4~ Good 85 104 45 70 133 294 208 20 321 40 11 216, 280) 386 67, 269, 86
24% 30% 16%, 20% 34% 26% 23% 16%, 48% 8% 6% 23% 26% 28% 20% 26% 25%
3 Neither 51 47 61 60 60| 156 165 19) 92 52 30 145 173 173 67, 124 61
15%, 13% 21% 17%. 15%) 14% 18% 15% 14% 10%. 15% 16% 16%, 12% 20% 12% 18%
2-'Bad 56 36 43 53 45 156 120 23 15 99 52) 127 147 154 64 133 46
16%, 10%, 15% 15% 11% 14% 13% 18% 2% 19% 26% 14% 13% 11% 19% 13% 14%
1~ Very Bad 106 93 95 114 74 334 244 62) 11 315 101 277 293] 419 98 289, 106
30% 27% 33% 32% 19%| 30% 27% 49% 2% 59% 51% 30% 27% 30% 30% 29% 31%
Don't Know 5 i 23 31 14 24 65 1 2 9 1 39 49 15 11 12, 6
2% 1% 8% 9% a% 2% 7% <1%|  <1% 2% <1% a% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Net: Good (4-5) 131 170 69 96 203 458 312| 21 553 57 12| 332 430 630 89 456 118
37% 49% 24% 27% 51% a1% 34% 17%, 82% 11% 6% 36% 39% a5% 27% a5% 35%
Net: Bad (1-2) 162 128 138 167 119 490 364 85| 26 414 153 403 440 574, 162 422 152
46% 37% 48% 7% 30% 43% 40% 67% a% 78% 78% 44% 40% 41% 49% 42% 45%
Mean score 2.7 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.2 2.8 2.8 2.0 4.1 1.8 1.8 2.7 2.9 2.9 2.5 2.9 2.7
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Panelbase - General Election Polls - Wave 7

Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Have you definitely Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | ~party because it’s the one you feel
you will vote or is there | best matches your political outlook or|
a possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? have the best chance of stopping a
Male x 18-:Male x 35-1 Male x Female x | Female x | Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB LIB DEM CON LAB LIB DEM Remain Leave Did not Yes No Definitely May Match | Stop other: Both
N <4 ssa R34 | as.ca =5 unte mada in |_channe | autlanl | nark
Total 2033 295 350 348 291 354 396 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920 1092 1392 329 1014 337 370
(2033)] (299) (347) (353) (300) (368) (366) (1111) (922) (648) (688) (133) (625) (547) (206) (863) (881) (289) (923) (1089) (1382) (337) (1014) (337) (368)
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 291 354 396 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 920 1092 1392 329 1014 337
you think the following (300) (368) (366) (1111) (922) (648) (688) (133) (625) (547) (923) (1089) (1382) (337) (1014) (337)
politicians are doing? ...Nicola |5 - Very Good 10 21 30 97: 51 17 69: 16 11 53; 70: 75| 120 19 83 31
Sturgeon, First Minister of 3% 6% 8% 9% 6% 2% 10%: 13%] 2% 10%: 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9%
Scotland 4 - Good 50 63 50 229 139 68: 184 40 54 168: 175 191] 261 81 204 71
17%: 18%: 13%| 20% 15% 9% 27% 32% 8% 32% 19% 17% 19% 25% 20% 21%
3 - Neither 94 98 85 272 221 124 206; 39| 117 156 221 265 319; 91 221 87
32% 28% 22%, 24% 24%) 17% 30% 31%) 17% 29% 24% 24% 23% 28%, 22% 26%
2-Bad 37 33 62| 171 114 143 75 13| 137 57; 119 165 207 42| 160: 38:
13% 9% 16%| 15% 13% 20% 11% 10%] 20% 11% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 11%
1 - Very Bad 31 71 134 289 232 342 88 13| 330 50: 235 281 401! 58 286 88:
11%, 20% 34% 26% 26%| . 47% 13% 10%)| . 49% 9% 18% 26%
Don't Know 68: 68: 34 70: 148| 29: 61 5| 23 47 39| 22
23% 19% 9% 6% 16%, a% 9% 4% 3% 9% 12% 7%
Net: Good (4-5) 60 84 80| 327 190 85 252 56 65 221 245 266 381 100 287 103
21% 24% 20% 29% 21% 12% 37%;....44% 10%:  42% 27% 2a% 27% 30% 28% 30%
Net: Bad (1-2) 69: 104 196 460: 346 486! 164 26 468 108: 354 445 609: 100 446 126
24% 41% 38% 67% 24% 21% 70% 20% 38% 41% 44% 30% 44% 37%
Mean score 2.9: 2.8 2.4 2.7: 2.6 2.0 3.1 3.3 1.9 3.2 2.7: 2.6 2.6: 2.9 2.6: 2.7;
Q10. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 291 354 396 1128 905 126 673 532 920 1092 1392 329 1014 337
you think the following (300)  (368)  (366) (1111) _ (922) (133)|  (625).  (547) (923) (1089)| (1382)  (337)| (1014)  (337)
politicians are doing? ...Donald |5 - Very Good 10: 12 8| 63: 34 4 54 13 51 45 82: 11 57 21
Trump, President of the USA 3% a% 2% 6% a% 3% 8% 2% 6% a% 6% 3% 6% 6%
4 - Good 31 31 30| 114 93| 5| 111 31 108: 97| 159 25| 117 37;
11% 9% 8% 10%: 10%] 4% 17% 6% 12% 9% 11% 8% 12% 11%
3 - Neither 46 55 88| 193! 177| 13| 185! 60: 154 213 257 57| 194 55:
16% 16% 22% 17%. 20% 10% 27% 11% 17%. 19%, 18% 17%, 19% 16%
2-Bad 49 47 57| 161 131 17| 107: 75: 122 167 190: 59| 156 44
17%: 13%: 149% 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 13% 15% 14% 18% 15% 13%
1 - Very Bad 130 174 186 546 386 83 181 338 421 501 654 157| 455 165!
a5%;  49%  47%| . 48% _  43% 66% 27% 63% 46%;  46%|  A47% . 48%|  45%  49%
Don't Know 25 34 27| 52 83| 4 34 16! 64 70 49 21 36 15
7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 10% 7% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% a% 6% a% 5%
Net: Good (4-5) 304 66 62 55 41 43; 38 176 128| 9| 166 44 159 142 241 37| 173 58:
15% 22% 18%, 16%, 14%, 12%, 10%| 16%, 14%) 7% 25% 8% 17% 13% 17% 11% 17% 17%
Net: Bad (1-2) 1224 163 210 209 178 221 244 707 517 100 288; 412 543; 667 845 215 611 209;
60% 55% 60% 60% 61% 62% 62% 3% 57% 80%|  43% 77% 59% 61% 61% 65% 60% 62%
Mean score 2.1 2.3; 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.9 2.0] 2.1 2.1 1.6] 2.6 1.7 2.1 2.0] 2.1 2.0] 2.1 2.1;
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Panelbase - General Election Polls - Wave 7

Base: 2,033 Total Gender x Age SEG 2017 Westminster Who do you currently intend to 2016 EU Referendum Brexit Party Have you definitely | Do you currently plan to vote for that
vote for? (Likely voters) Standing? made up your mind how | ~party because it’s the one you feel
you will vote or is there | best matches your political outlook or|
a possibility of you because in your constituency they
changing your mind? have the best chance of stopping a
Male x 18-Male x 35-] Male x | Female x | Female x | Female x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB | LIBDEM | CON LAB | LIBDEM | Remain | Leave | Did not Yes No | Definitely] May Match Stop other] Both
24 ca sse 1824 | ac.ma 5s unte made un | channe | cutlanl | narty
Total 2033 295 350, 348 291 354 396 1128 905 723 683 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920! 1092 1392 329 1014 337 370|
(2033)]  (299),  (347) _ (353) _ (300) _ (368) _ (366)| (1111)  (922)| (648) _ (688) _ (133)|  (625) _ (547) _ (206)|  (863)  (881)  (289)|  (923) (1089)| (1382)  (337)| (1014).  (337) _ (368)
Q11. What are the top 3 issues |Base: All respondents 295 350, 348 291 354 396 1128 905 723 126 673 532 197 835 909 289 920! 1092 1392 329) 1014 337 370|
that matter to you most when (299)  (347)  (353)  (300);  (368).  (366)| (1111)  (922)  (648) (133)[  (625)  (547).  (206)|  (863);  (881)  (289)|  (923) (1089) (1382)  (337)| (1014);  (337).  (368)
voting in the upcoming General[NHS and heaith 170 206 243 214 267 319 744 675 480; 84 438! 418! 146| 590 639 770 966 226 703 221
Election? 58% 59% 70% 74% 75% 81% 66% 75% 66% 66% 65% 78% 74% 71% 70% 71% 69% 69% 69% 66%
EU membership/ Brexit 224 91 137 242 656 381] 483; 196 141 426; 520 587 761 170| 556 179
64% 31% 39% 61% 58% 42% 67% 37% 72% 51% 57% 54% 55% 52% 55% 53%
Economy 93, 118 109 67 87 86| 369 191 235 50 209 129 76 283 209 322 397 98 298 95
32% 34% 31% 23% 25% 22% 33% 21% 32% 39% 31% 24% 39% 3a% 23% 30% 29% 30% 29% 28%
Immigration 40 98 9% 49 87 123] 250 243 237 15 245 56 11] 79 348 253 327 71 238 79
14% 28% 28% 17% 25% 31% 22% 27% 33% 12%)| 36% 11% 5% 9% 38% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23%
Environment 63 57 54 61 42 73 216 134] 79 33 65 119 48| 201 99 187] 234 76 172 77
21% 16% 15% 21% 12% 19%)| 19%; 15%)| 11%! 26% 10%; 22% 24% 24% 11% 17%) 17% 23% 17% 23%
Welfare 51 44, 35 58 74 49) 125 187| 47, 10 50 133, 21 143; 109; 157] 215 46| 159 50
17% 13% 10% 20% 21% 12% 11% 21% 6% 8% 7% 25% 11%| 17% 12% 14%) 15% 14%) 16% 15%
Tax and spending 65 66 a7 51 60 19) 175 133] 107 17 98 85 26 132! 129! 46| 145! 157] 202 55 161 43
22% 19% 14% 17% 17% 5% 15% 15%)| 15%; 14%)| 15%; 16%; 13%) 16%; 14% 16%) 16% 14%) 15% 17%) 16% 13%
Security and policing 25 49, 68 26 52 85 166, 139) 161 12) 138, 43; 18 78 191 36 133! 169) 200 53 129! 58
8% 14% 20% 9% 15% 21% 15% 15%) 22% 9% 21% 8% 9% 9% 21% 13% 14% 15%) 14% 16%) 13% 17%
Housing 52 49, 39 69 57 32 148 151 47, 1§ 51 109 26 126; 94 79 156; 139 198; 38 145; 37
18% 14% 11%) 24% 16%; 8% 13%) 17%| 6% 13%)| 8% 21% 13% 15% 10% 27% 17% 13%) 14% 11%) 14% 11%
Education 49 44, 18 68 64 32 159 115] 59 22 53 96 30 135! 87 53 122 150] 171 46| 126! 44
17%; 129% 5% 23% 18% 8% 14% 13%) 8% 18%) 8% 18% 15%) 16% 10% 18%) 13% 14%) 12% 14% 12% 13%
Social care 28 32 50 31 57 73 138 133] 83 15 76 89 27 130! 104 37 109! 160| 191 36 135! 49,
9% 9% 15% 11%) 16%) 18%)| 12% 15%) 11% 12% 11% 17%! 14%)| 16% 11% 13%) 12% 15%) 14% 11%) 13% 14%
Jobs 56 34 17 60 40, 11] 104, 113] 42, 12) a1 70 10 98 60 58 116; 97 128; a1 91 37
199% 10% 5% 20% 11% 3% 9% 129%) 6% 109%) 6% 13% 5% 12% 7%, 20% 13% 9% 9% 13%) 9% 11%
Defence 22 20 24 4 18 22 61 50 73 4 57 19 2 27 77 7! 57 53 80 1§ 58 2
7% 6% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 10%; 3% 8% 4% 1%, 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%,
Public Transport 22 14 8 15 13 11] 47, 36 19 2 21 23 5| 39 28 15 37 a1 64 9| 39 15
7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2%, 5% 3% 5% a% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4%
International aid spending 60| 12 12 12 8 6 11] 27 33 20 5| 28 11 4 18 34 9| 26 33 43, 7! 32 7
3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%




